

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6627-6630/2014

VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

I.T.OFFICER, INTERNATIONAL TAXATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3149-3164/2014 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 4219/2015 (XII-B)

Date : 12-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kartikaya Asthana, Adv.

Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of learned ASG for the
respondent(s), the matters stand adjourned to 25.02.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)